}­­­ ICAO - Aerodrome design manual, part 5
 Electrical systems Para 3.2.14 to 3.2.16
} FAA AC No:150/5345-10H
} IEC 61822:2009
} IEC 61822:2009
} IEC 61000-6-2
} EN 61000-6-4
} AENA

12.0A  = 12
20.0A = 20
Ordering Code
Remote control
24VDC  = 24
48VDC   = 48
Dual Profibus  = PB
Jbus  = JB
Modbus  = MB
Dual TCP/IP = TP
Specification
FAA   = 1
IEC    = 2
Optional accessories
EF = Earth Fault monitor
LF = Load indicator
LI = Lamp fault indicator
LA = Output lighting arrestors
S1 = Field series S1 switch
DI =Door safety interlocks
Circuit Selector switch
D = Alternate
2W = 2 way
3W = 3 way
4W = 4 way
5W = 5 way
6W = 6 way
FAA specification#
828 = FAA L828
829 = FAA L829
--/--/--/--/--/--/--- -- -- --- --
*Only available with supply equal to or over 400V
#No requirement to add optional extras if L828 or L829 required
HMI Display language
GB = English
SP  = Spanish
FR = French
TK = Turkish
*Others may be available on request
--100+
Packaging
Dimensions
Micro100+
Rev 1 -  2024
7
Head Office:
atg airports ltd
Lowton Business Park | Newton Road
Lowton St. Mary’s | Warrington
WA3 2AP | United Kingdom
atg airports reserve the right to change technical data and details at any point in time. Errors may have occured
Airfield Power Solutions
Constant Current Regulator
} Single packing box size
­Box 760mm (L) x 480mm (W) x 1360mm (H)
 *Dimensions are nominal
Regulator rating                Weight
1.0 kVA                                105 kgs
2.5 kVA                                110 kgs
4.0 kVA                               120 kgs
5.0 kVA                               130 kgs
7.5 kVA                                170 kgs
10.0 kVA                             210 kgs
12.5 kVA                             230 kgs
15.0 kVA                             245 kgs
20.0 kVA                           300 kgs
25.0 kVA                            320 kgs
30.0 kVA                           350 kgs
Net Weight